

The LPGA Foundation is Proud to Partner with ORCA Golf for the LPGA *USGA Girls Golf Branded Golf Bags

The LPGA Foundation entrusted custom golf bag designer/owner of ORCA Golf Bags to design, create, and produce the LPGA*USGA Girls Golf bags.

BOCA RATON, FLORIDA, USA, February 3, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- ORCA Golf, a women-owned fast-growing premium golf bag production company, has partnered with the LPGA Foundation to design and produce unique high-quality golf bags for the new LPGA*USGA Girls Golf. A part of ORCA Golf founders Deborah and Erica's mission and vision are aligned with the LPGA *USGA Girls Golf, that is to empower young global players in the golf industry. The LPGA Foundation entrusted custom golf bag designer/owner of <u>ORCA Golf Bags</u>,



LPGA*USGA GIRLS GOLF

Erica Bennett to design, create, and produce the LPGA*USGA Girls Golf bags for its members. For every bag sold, 15% of the proceeds will go back to the LPGA Foundation.

"

To design golf bags for the LPGA*USGA GIRLS GOLF is a humbling honor."

> Erica Bennett, Designer/Owner

"To design golf bags for the LPGA*USGA GIRLS GOLF is a humbling honor." Erica Bennett, Designer/Owner

About the LPGA*USGA Girls Golf

The LPGA Foundation was founded in 1989 by a woman who dreamed of sharing her love for the game of golf with her two daughters. We've grown into a community of more

than 90,000 girls across the globe who are learning and loving the game! Run in partnership

between the LPGA Foundation and the USGA (United States Golf Association), LPGA*USGA Girls Golf (Girls Golf), is a non-profit 501-c3 junior golf program with sites in more than 500 communities across the country.

Girls Golf sites provide girls with quality golf instruction led by LPGA and PGA teaching professionals or certified coaches from The First Tee. Not only are they experts in taking girls from beginner to advanced golfers, but they also specialize in creating experiences that show girls just how much fun golf really is! The new custom designed bags will add a new level of branding and exposure to the members, family, and supporters. Each girl will proudly carry a premium quality golf bag, with the purpose of aiding the growth of the game.

"It is great to work with like-minded individuals like Deb and Erica who are committed to helping us change the face of golf by making sure that all girls have the opportunity to take advantage of the benefits that golf has to offer." Nancy Henderson LPGA Foundation President.

ORCA Golf Bags Founders' stories are unique among the ranks of the golf industry. These two smart, successful businesswomen with a passion for the game, find their calling within the industry, and set out to create premium quality custom designed golf bags, with world class customer service as a part of the mission.



ORCA Golf creates an exclusive design for LPGA *USGA Girls Golf Bags



ORCA Golf gives back to the LPGA Foundation for the LPGA *USGA Girls Golf

The Girl's Golf members are now ranked amongst the top-tier ORCA Golf clientele including

World Amateur Golf Championship (WAGC) Teams in Finland, USA as well as distributors in Spain, Japan, and South Korea. Added to the list of golf's most elite, ORCA Golf produced a oneof-a-kind "trophy bag" to the cause of beloved philanthropic legends Jack and Barbara Nicklaus. The PGA of America commissioned the custom ORCA Golf bag to be featured in a five-year, \$100-million fund-raising drive to benefit thousands of hospitalized children.

About Orca Golf Bags and 17 Yards Golf, LLC

Headquartered in Boca Raton, (FL), the ORCA Golf brand represents excellence in its premium luxury golf bags and an ocean of inclusiveness for all golfers and those with an active lifestyle. Owned by 17 yards Golf, ORCA Golf is more than a business, it is about growing the game and encouraging more individuals to play. Like the ORCA, we too, are taking our place within the golf industry; with an ORCA's presence, providing the best quality craftsmanship and attention to detail golf bags for every golfer. Visit us at www.orca-golf.com.

Doris Muscarella Doris Business Development & C +1 954-240-4853 doris@dorisbusinessdevelopment.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/614983034

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.